# OP \$365.00 385658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SJC DLF II-H, LLC, as Agent		10/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lloyd Industries, LLC	
Street Address: 3808 N. Sullivan Road, Bldg 25E		
City:	Spokane Valley	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99216	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856580	MANPANS
Registration Number:	3859923	MANPANS
Registration Number:	4821049	HEARTH BAKE DISK
Serial Number:	86353695	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4711537	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4707834	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4711540	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4793231	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4711541	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4711546	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4711551	LLOYD PANS
Registration Number:	4911994	THE EQUALIZER
Registration Number:	4751851	THE EQUALIZER
Registration Number:	4716513	QUIK-DISKS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0393

900381856

**Phone:** 3128637267

**Email:** jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SJC- Trademark Security Release (Lloyds))#page1.tif source=SJC- Trademark Security Release (Lloyds))#page2.tif source=SJC- Trademark Security Release (Lloyds))#page3.tif source=SJC- Trademark Security Release (Lloyds))#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 18, 2016, by SJC DLF II-H, LLC, a Delaware limited liability ("SJC"), acting in its capacity as the agent for the lenders (the "Agent") and party to (a) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2014 (the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Focus Products Group International, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Sure Fit Inc., a Delaware corporation, Sure Fit Outdoor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Lloyd Industries, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, as borrowers (collectively, the "Borrowers"), and CLP FPG, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Manpans, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, as guarantors (the "Guarantors" and collectively with the Borrowers, the "Obligors"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Agent, as term loan lender; and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2014, among the Obligors, as grantors, and the Agent, as lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the Loan Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2015 at Reel 5437, Frame 0837, the Agent was granted a security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interests in and to the Trademarks, and that the Lender execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Trademarks. Grantor is authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

\* \* \* \* \*

Signature Page to Follow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SJC DLF II-H, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Stephen J. Czech Title: Executive Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Mark	Country	Goods	Registration Number/Date	Status	Owner
77944692	ManPans (word)	U.S.	Cookware	3856580/ October 5, 2010	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
77944728	ManPans (design)	U.S.	Cookware	3859923/ October 12, 2010	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86428494	HEARTH BAKE DISK	U.S.	Cookware	4821049/ September 29, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353695	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4821049/ September 29, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353662	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4711537/ March 31, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353677	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4707834/ March 24, 2014	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353705	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4711540/ March 31, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353798	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4793231/ August 18, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353754	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4711541/ March 31, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353781	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4711546/ March 31, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86353818	LLOYDPANS	U.S.	Cookware	4711551/ March 31, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86428528	THE EQUALIZER	U.S.	Cookware	4911994/March 8, 2016	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC.
86428509	THE EQUALIZER	U.S.	Cookware	4751851/June 9, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries, LLC
86428479	QUIK-DISKS	U.S.	Cookware	4716513/April 7, 2015	Registered	Lloyd Industries,

Serial Number	Mark	Country	Goods	Registration Number/Date	Status	Owner
						LLC

**RECORDED: 10/18/2016**